

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1474-1475 OF 2000

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JOSEPH KURIAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1479 of 2000 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1476-1478 of 2000 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1480 of 2000 (With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1481-1482 of 2000 (With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 3180 of 2000 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/04/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Parties:

Mr.T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.

Ms.G.Indira, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

UPON being MENTIONED by counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after summer vacation as prayed for by counsel appearing on behalf
of the State

of Kerala and not objected to by the counsel for the respondents.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master